1
Waveguide
Flexible
Flexible/Twistable FT SERIES
Flexible Only   FO SERIES
Flexible Only Hybrid FH SERIES
Twistable Hybrid  TH SERIES
The Waveguide Solution flexible waveguides are designed to

FO = Flexible/Only
Atten-
uation
dB/m 300mm 600mm 900mm
Average
power
KW max
 Peak
 power
 MW
max
*RF
Leak-
age
dB
4.75 - 11.0 WRD475 D24 FT475 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 0.65 1.110 (25.7) 1.150 (23.1) 1.150 (23.1) N/A N/A 50
5.8 - 16.0 WRD580 D28 FT 80 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 1.20 1.180 (21.5) 1.250 (19.1) 1.300 (17.7) N/A N/A 50
6.5 - 18.0 WRD650 D24 FT650 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 1.31 1.200 (20.8) 1.250 (19.1) 1.350 (16.6) N/A N/A 50
7.5 - 18.0 WRD750 D24 FT 50 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 1.31 1.200 (20.8) 1.250 (19.1) 1.300 (17.1) N/A N/A 50
11.0 - 26.5 WRD110 C24 FT 10 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 3.61 1.220 (20.0) 1.350 (16.6) 1.350 (18.6) N/A N/A 50
18.0 - 40.0 WRD180 C24 FT 80 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 2.79 1.375 (16.0) 1.500 (14.0) 1.500 (14.0) N/A N/A 50
*The electrical properties of flex/only core are essentially the same as for the flexible/twistable core, with the exception of the
RF leakage figure which is not applicable to flex/only core.
A conductive silicone jacket is available for standard flexible/twistable waveguides, which guarantees RF leakage better than -
90dB - insert the letter “E” in the jacket field of the TWS part number (eg FT 20PEB 403-402/M300)

-ed
E
Plane
mm
Repeat
-ed
H
Plane
mm
Static
deg/m
Repeat
-ed
deg/m
WRD475 C24 FT 475 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 36X20 0.274 30 89 180 355 915 295 98
WRD580 C28 FT 580 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 26X15 0.186 45 76 155 305 510 490 130
WRD650 C24 FT 650 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 25X15 0.186 45 76 155 305 510 390 115
WRD750 C24 FT 750 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 19X13 0.078 45 50 100 205 405 490 130
WRD110 C24 FT 110 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 19X13 0.078 45 50 100 205 405 590 196
WRD180 C24 FT 180 –PVZ-(***)-(***) /M(**) 13 dia 0.057 45 25 50 100 205 720 246
* Twisting Rating not applicable to flex/only core
Length of Flexible Twistable Assemblies

products and services presented in this document may be subject to change without notice. For confirmation of details please consult your agent or
manufacturer.
Ordering Information
FT 16 P V Z 402 402 M500
LENGTH
LENGTH IN mm PREFIXED BY THE LETTER ‘M’
 E.g. M500 = 500 mm
 FLANGE Y
SELECT THE REQUIRED FLANGE BY SELECTING THE LAST 3 DIGITS
OF THE TWS FLANGE PART No.
E.g. 402= UBR FLANGE
FLANGE X
SELECT THE REQUIRED FLANGE BY SELECTING THE LAST 3 DIGITS OF THE TWS
FLANGE PART No.
E.g. 402= UBR FLANGE
FINISH
Z = UNPLATED (STANDARD FOR BRASS)
H = CHROMATE (STANDARD FOR ALUMINIUM)
A = TIN PLATE (OPTIONAL FOR BRASS ONLY)
B = SILVER PLATE (OPTIONAL FOR BRASS ONLY)
COVERING ON CORE
V = VULCANISED NEOPRENE (STANDARD) [SEE NOTE BELOW]
I = VULCANISED RED SILILCONE (OPTIONAL)
X = UNJACKETED (UNPAINTED)
E = EM TIGHT SPECIAL TWO LAYER SILICONE (OPTIONAL)
A = ELASTROMETRIC PAINT
CORE TYPE
P = SILVER PLATED BRASS (STANDARD FOR FT &FO)
 WAVEGUIDE SIZE
USE THE BRITISH WG SIZE FOR RECTANGULAR WAVEGUIDE or THE MIL SPEC. WRD SIZE FOR DOUBLE RIGDE WAVEGUIDE
Eg. 16= WAVEGUIDE SIZE WG16
750 = WRD750
PRODUCT CODE
FT = FLEXIBLE TWISTABLE (STANDARD TYPE)
FO = FLEXIBLE ONLY (STANDARD TYPE)
Notes:
1) Waveguides with miniature Flanges (UER/CMR etc)
cannot be supplied with a moulded jacket as standard.
TWS DRAWING NUMBER
ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CURRENTLY CLASSED AS SPECIFIC TO INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMER REQUIREMENTS AND SHOULD BE
ALLOCATED WITH A UNIQUE TWS 80,000 SERIES DRAWING/REFERENCE NUMBER
WAVEGUIDE SIZE
USE THE BRITISH WG SIZE FOR RECTANGULAR WAVEGUIDE or THE MIL SPEC. WRD SIZE FOR DOUBLE RIGDE WAVEGUIDE
E.g. 16= WAVEGUIDE SIZE WG16   750 = WRD750  90 = NO RECOGNISED WG SIZE (E.g. COAX COMPONENTS or SPECIAL SIZES)
PRODUCT CODE
FH = FLEXIBLE HYBRID (CUSTOM RIGID/FLEX WG ASSEMBLIES)
TH = TWISTABLE HYBRID (CUSTOM RIGID/FLEX TWIST WG ASSEMBLIES)
TC = TRANSMISSION LINE COMPONENT FOR SPACE FLIGHT APPLICATIONS
TL = TRANSMISSION LINE (WAVEGUIDE RUN and/or SUB-SYSTEM)
FH 16 *****
TWS Flexible/Twistable and Flexible/Only
Ordering Information